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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P485184

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P35355)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/1/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
FAIL-SAFE

ORLG-12-4-INS-A125-LD4-3STD-27-120-EDD-90

1X4 ORL LED LUMINAIRE WITH A125 LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

9264.9 lumens

N/A

92.7 lumens/watt
1.17/1.21/1.32

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

99.9
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P485184

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: ORLG-12-4-INS-A125-LD4-3STD-27-120-EDD-90

0% Up

100% Dn

3,625 cd

—0°-180°

— — - 45°-225°

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

180°

2,719-cd

1,813 cd

906 cd

170°

(%) COOPER

160°

Lighting Solutions

150°
140°
130°
120°
110°
100°
90°
80°
70°
60°
50°
40°
30°

90°-270°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P485184
CATALOG NUMBER: ORLG-12-4-INS-A125-LD4-3STD-27-120-EDD-90

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 105 101 97 107 102 99 95
100 92 85 79 97 90 84 79
91 81 73 66 89 79 72 66
83 72 63 57 81 70 62 56
77 64 55 49 75 63 55 49
71 58 49 43 69 57 49 43
66 53 44 38 64 52 44 38
61 48 40 34 60 47 39 34
57 44 36 31 56 44 36 30
54 41 33 28 53 40 33 28
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
9706 9706 9706
9706 9637 9653
9571 9538 9549
9406 9395 9400
9217 9296 9290
9000 9176 9205
8781 9039 9112
8565 8843 8882
8272 8646 8639
7970 8346 8428
7670 8066 8174
7347 7781 7827
7037 7504 7451
6668 7045 6907
6145 6471 6176
5434 5659 4942
4370 4432 3454
2862 2739 2010

20
50
50

111
98
86
76
68
61
55
50
46
42
39

30

111
95
81
70
61
54
48
43
39
35
32

10

111
92
77
65
55
48
42
37
34
30
28

20
30
50

106
94
83
73
66
59
53
49
45
41
38

@ C

30

106
92
79
68
59
53
47
42
38
35
32

10

106
90
75
64
55
48
42
37
33
30
27

20
10
50

102
91

80
71
63
57

52
47
44
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
89
76
66
58
52
46
41
38
34
32

10

102
87
73
62

54
47
41
37
33
30
27

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
85
71
60
52
45
39
35
31
28
26
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P485184
CATALOG NUMBER: ORLG-12-4-INS-A125-LD4-3STD-27-120-EDD-90

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 339.0 3.7 o° 3607 3607 3607 3607 3607

10°-20° 953.3 10.3 5° 3593 3570 3568 3591 3574 340
20°-30° 1419.3 15.3 15° 3376 3382 3372 3394 3374 950
30°-40° 1670.6 18.0 25° 3031 3045 3090 3134 3100 1396
40°-50° 1675.0 18.1 35° 2607 2619 2692 2722 2704 1624
50°-60° 1468.9 15.9 45° 2094 2104 2193 2221 2215 1614
60°-70° 1074.1 11.6 55° 1566 1601 1659 1682 1668 1406
70°-80° 553.5 6.0 65° 1047 1071 1106 1102 1085 1036
80°-90° 111.0 1.2 75° 523 527 544 507 475 554
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 93 91 89 71 65 121
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 2711.7 29.3

0°-40° 4382.3 47.3

0°-60° 7526.2 81.2

0°-90° 9264.9 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 9264.9 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P485184
CATALOG NUMBER: ORLG-12-4-INS-A125-LD4-3STD-27-120-EDD-90

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
3607.0 3607.0 3607.0 3607.0 3607.0
3624.8 3607.0 3583.4  3603.1 3599.1
3593.2 3569.6 3567.6 35913 35735
3553.8 3549.8 3526.2 3551.8 3542.0
3502.5 3498.6 3490.7 3508.4 3494.6
3441.4 34374 3441.4 3451.2 34414
3376.3 3382.2 33723 3394.0 33743
3289.5 32954 3315.2 3323.0 33211
3218.5 32225 3246.1  3277.7 3244.2
3125.8 3135.7 31475 32047 3196.8
3031.2 3045.0 3090.3 3133.7 3100.2
2932.6 2946.4 3001.6 3033.1 3029.2
2826.1 2839.9 29089 29523 2932.6
2715.6 2739.3  2814.2  2851.7 2814.2
2607.2 2619.0 2692.0 27215 2703.8
2463.2 2508.6  2581.5 2601.2  2569.7
2354.7 2356.7 24612  2461.2 24593
2214.7 2246.3 23153  2352.8 2333.0
2094.4 21043  2193.0 2220.6 2214.7
1962.3 2001.7 2066.8 2098.4  2082.6
1832.1 1859.7 1926.8  1968.2 1952.4
1711.8 17335 1802.5 1826.2 1810.4
1565.9 1601.4 1658.6  1682.2 1668.4
1439.7 1465.3 1536.3 1544.2 1536.3
1307.5 1337.1 1394.3 1400.2 1384.4
1181.3 1201.0 1252.3 1254.3 1236.5
1047.2 1070.9 1106.4 1102.4 1084.7
915.1 930.8 964.4 950.6 930.8
781.0 794.8 8224 802.7 784.9
650.8 660.7 684.3 654.7 633.1
522.6 526.6 544.3 506.8 475.3
396.4 400.3 410.2 372.7 337.2
282.0 282.0 286.0 246.5 222.9
177.5 177.5 175.5 145.9 1321
92.7 90.7 88.7 71.0 65.1
33.5 335 27.6 25.6 27.6
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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